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Registration # Quantity Line Mold Disc Color Foil Color Stamp
1 1 Champion Rancho Smoke Black Skeet Roc

2-10 9 Champion Rancho Smoke Metallic Blue Skeet Roc
11-27 17 Champion Rancho Smoke Silver Skeet Roc
28-42 15 Champion Rancho Smoke Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
43-48 6 Champion Rancho Smoke Shiny Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
49-67 19 Champion Rancho Smoke Metallic Red Skeet Roc
68-79 12 Champion Rancho Smoke Metallic Dark Green Skeet Roc
80-95 16 Champion Rancho Smoke Gold Skeet Roc

96-124 29 Champion Rancho Smoke Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
125-136 12 Champion Rancho Smoke Dull Copper Skeet Roc
137-138 2 Champion Rancho Near Clear Shiny Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
139-144 6 Champion Rancho Near Clear Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
145-147 3 Champion Rancho Near Clear Black Skeet Roc
148-151 4 Champion Rancho Near Clear Metallic Red Skeet Roc
152-153 2 Champion Rancho Near Clear Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
154-159 6 Champion Rancho Near Clear Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc
160-161 2 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc

162 1 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
163-164 2 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metallic Magenta Skeet Roc

165 1 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Shiny Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
166-168 3 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Gold Skeet Roc
169-178 10 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc
179--183 5 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metallic Red Skeet Roc
184-195 12 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Black Skeet Roc
196-203 8 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
204-226 26 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc

227 1 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Shiny Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
228 1 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
229 1 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metallic Antique Silver Skeet Roc

230-235 6 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Gold Skeet Roc



236-264 29 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Black Skeet Roc
265-274 10 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metallic Red Skeet Roc
275-292 18 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
293-304 12 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Dull Copper Skeet Roc
305-320 16 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc
321-370 50 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
371-389 19 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Dull Copper Skeet Roc
390-428 39 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Black Skeet Roc
429-455 27 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc
456-458 3 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
459-464 6 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Metallic Magenta Skeet Roc
465-466 2 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Gold Skeet Roc
467-485 19 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
486-491 6 Champion Rancho Pink/Purple Spectrum Metallic Red Skeet Roc
492-493 2 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
494-498 5 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Gold Skeet Roc
499-516 18 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Dull Copper Skeet Roc
517-537 21 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc
538-562 25 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
563-666 104 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Black Skeet Roc
667-702 36 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Metallic Red Skeet Roc
703-710 8 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Metallic Magenta Skeet Roc
711-811 101 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc

812 1 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Shiny Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
813-849 40 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Dull Metallic Light Green Skeet Roc
850-854 5 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Metallic Magenta Skeet Roc
855-882 28 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Metallic Pink Skeet Roc
883-940 58 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Black Skeet Roc
941-943 3 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Gold Skeet Roc
944-950 7 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Metallic Lilac Skeet Roc
951-968 18 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Dull Copper Skeet Roc
969-991 23 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Gun Metal Silver Skeet Roc

992-1007 16 Champion Rancho Green Spectrum Metallic Red Skeet Roc



2008 USDGC Roc Collector Guide
Registration # Quantity Line Mold Disc Color Foil Color Hot Stamp Back Stamp Foil Color
1008 - 1032 25 Champion Rancho Aqua Marine Metal Red Retr01 n/a
1033 - 1053 21 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metal Blue Retr01 n/a
1054 - 1057 4 Champion Rancho Lime Metal Green Retr01 n/a
1058 - 1082 25 Champion Rancho Lime Metal Red Retr01 n/a
1083 - 1171 89 Champion Rancho Mystery Black Gloss Retr01 n/a
1172 - 1176 5 Champion Rancho Near Clear Metal Blue Retr01 n/a
1177 - 1201 25 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Metal Red Retr01 n/a
1202 - 1206 5 Champion Rancho Peach Metal Green Retr01 n/a
1207 - 1221 15 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Metal Blue Retr01 n/a
1222 - 1246 25 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Metal Green Retr01 n/a
1247 - 1271 25 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Metal Red Retr01 n/a
1272 - 1291 20 Champion Rancho Pure Yellow Metal Blue Retr01 n/a
1292 - 1298 7 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metal Green Retr01 n/a
1299 - 1323 25 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Black Gloss Retr01 n/a
1324 - 1348 25 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Metal Red Retr01 n/a

1349 1 Champion Rancho Ocean Gun Metal Silver Roc Army n/a
1350 1 Champion Rancho Salmon Black Gloss Roc Army n/a

1351 - 1355 5 Champion Rancho Aqua Marine Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a
1356 - 1370 15 Champion Rancho Barely Yellow Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a

1371 1 Champion Rancho Blue Black Gloss Roc Army (mini) n/a
1372 1 Champion Rancho Blue Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a

1373 - 1390 18 Champion Rancho Blue Spectrum Metal Red Roc Army (mini) n/a
1391 1 Champion Rancho Caramel Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a

1392 - 1406 15 Champion Rancho Lemon Drop Antique Silver Roc Army (mini) n/a
1407 - 1409 3 Champion Rancho Lemon Drop Black Gloss Roc Army (mini) n/a
1410 - 1424 15 Champion Rancho Lime Chrome Roc Army (mini) n/a
1425 - 1433 9 Champion Rancho Magenta Chrome Roc Army (mini) n/a
1434 - 1435 2 Champion Rancho Near Clear Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a

1436 1 Champion Rancho Ocean's One Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a
1437 - 1444 8 Champion Rancho Orange  Black Gloss Roc Army (mini) n/a
1445 - 1449 5 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a
1450 - 1451 2 Champion Rancho Peach Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a

1452 1 Champion Rancho Pink Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a
1453 - 1469 17 Champion Rancho Serious Pink Chrome Roc Army (mini) n/a

1470 1 Champion Rancho Sunset Pacific Rim Pure Embossed Roc Army (mini) n/a
1471 - 1477 7 Champion Rancho Aqua Marine Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a

1478 1 Champion Rancho Green Matte Gold Skull & Bones n/a
1479 1 Champion Rancho Green Matte Gold & Wine Skull & Bones n/a

1480 - 1488 9 Champion Rancho Green Wine Skull & Bones n/a
1489 - 1493 5 Champion Rancho Lemon Drop Chrome Skull & Bones n/a
1494 - 1498 5 Champion Rancho Lime Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
1499 - 1503 5 Champion Rancho Lime Metal Purple Skull & Bones n/a
1504 - 1505 2 Champion Rancho Near Clear Chrome Skull & Bones n/a
1506 - 1522 17 Champion Rancho Near Clear Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
1523 - 1547 25 Champion Rancho Orange Spectrum Chrome Skull & Bones n/a
1548 - 1555 8 Champion Rancho Peach Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a
1556 - 1567 12 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
1568 - 1579 12 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a



1580 - 1594 15 Champion Rancho Purple Haze Chrome Skull & Bones n/a
1595 - 1599 5 Champion Rancho Purple Haze Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
1600 - 1615 16 Champion Rancho Purple Haze Metal Purple Skull & Bones n/a
1616 - 1617 2 Champion Rancho Salmon Chrome Skull & Bones n/a

1618 1 Champion Rancho Salmon Yellow Pigment Skull & Bones n/a
1619 - 1643 25 Champion San Marino Clearly Pastels Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1644 - 1718 75 Champion San Marino Mellow Yellow Blends Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1719 - 1743 25 Champion San Marino Mossy Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1744 - 1868 125 Champion San Marino Orange Spectrum Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1869 - 1893 25 Champion San Marino Pastel Blends Rainbow (amorphous) Kenny Five Time n/a

1894 1 Champion San Marino Pink Grapefruit Pure Embossed Kenny Five Time n/a
1895 - 1944 50 Champion San Marino Pink Spectrum Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1945 - 1969 25 Champion San Marino Puddles of Mud Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
1970 - 2044 75 Champion San Marino Top Shelf Blends Black Gloss Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
2045 - 2069 25 Champion San Marino Top Shelf Blends Matte Silver Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
2070 - 2119 50 Champion San Marino Top Shelf Blends Metal Blue Kenny Five Time n/a

2120 1 Champion San Marino Black Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2121 1 Champion San Marino Deep Sky Rainbow (amorphous) Skull & Bones n/a

2122 - 2141 20 Champion San Marino Dodger Blue Metal Red Skull & Bones n/a
2142 - 2151 10 Champion San Marino Hot Tuna Antique Silver Skull & Bones n/a
2152 - 2176 25 Champion San Marino Hot Tuna Black Gloss Skull & Bones n/a

2177 1 Champion San Marino Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2178 - 2185 8 Champion San Marino Lemon Drop Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a

2186 1 Champion San Marino Lemon Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2187 - 2196 10 Champion San Marino Lime Metal Red Skull & Bones n/a

2197 1 Champion San Marino Mango Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2198 1 Champion San Marino Mint Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2199 1 Champion San Marino Peach Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a

2200 - 2203 4 Champion San Marino Pickle Antique Silver Skull & Bones n/a
2204 1 Champion San Marino Pickle Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2205 1 Champion San Marino Pink Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a

2206 - 2230 25 Champion San Marino Pure Orange  Black Gloss Skull & Bones n/a
2231 - 2255 25 Champion San Marino Pure Orange  Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a
2256 - 2260 5 Champion San Marino Pure Orange  Metal Mint Skull & Bones n/a
2261 - 2270 10 Champion San Marino Pure Yellow Antique Silver Skull & Bones n/a
2271 - 2295 25 Champion San Marino Pure Yellow Black Gloss Skull & Bones n/a
2296 - 2305 10 Champion San Marino Pure Yellow Rainbow (amorphous) Skull & Bones n/a

2306 1 Champion San Marino Purple Haze Rainbow (amorphous) Skull & Bones n/a
2307 - 2331 25 Champion San Marino Serious Pink Metal Mint Skull & Bones n/a

2332 1 Champion San Marino Sky Ice Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a
2333 - 2467 135 Champion San Marino Lemon Drop Pure Embossed West Sayeed n/a
2468 - 2482 15 Champion San Marino Near Clear Pure Embossed West Sayeed n/a
2483 - 2486 4 Champion Ontario Candy Apple Green Metal Blue Skull & Bones n/a
2487 - 2491 5 Champion Ontario Lime Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
2492 - 2546 55 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Matte Silver Kenny Five Time Matte Silver
2547 - 2571 25 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Pure Embossed Kenny Five Time Pure Embossed
2572 - 2590 19 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Metal Blue Retr01 n/a
2591 - 2640 50 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Black Gloss Roc Army n/a
2641 - 2690 50 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Gun Metal Silver Roc Army n/a
2691 - 2740 50 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Metal Blue Roc Army n/a
2741 - 2790 50 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Metal Red Roc Army n/a
2791 - 2815 25 Echo Star San Marino Mint Green Metal Red Skull & Bones n/a
2816 - 2891 76 Star San Marino All Star Silver Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a

2892 1 Star San Marino Fresh Pow Black Gloss Skull & Bones n/a
2893 - 2956 64 Star San Marino Jet Black Matte Silver Skull & Bones n/a
2957 - 2976 20 Star San Marino Pastel Blends Party Time Skull & Bones n/a
2977 - 2987 11 Star San Marino Pastel Blends Pure Embossed Skull & Bones n/a



2988 - 3007 20 Star San Marino Pastel Blends Rainbow (amorphous) Skull & Bones n/a
3008 - 3057 50 Champion Rancho Yellow Spectrum Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3058 - 3082 25 Champion Rancho Lime Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3083 - 3107 25 Champion Rancho Pink Spectrum Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3108 - 3132 25 Champion Rancho Pink & Purple Blends Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3133 - 3157 25 Champion Rancho Aqua Marine Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3158 - 3182 25 Champion Rancho Peach Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a
3183 - 3207 25 Champion Rancho Near Clear Silver Sparkle Retr01 n/a

Overview 2200

Stamp Count Line / Mold Count
1 Skull & Bones 587 Champion San Marino 864
2 Kenny Five Time 581 Champion Rancho 811
3 Retr01 560 Echo Star San Marino 324
4 Roc Army 202 Star San Marino 192
5 West Sayeed 150 Champion Ontario 9
6 Roc Army (mini) 120

Total 2200 Total 2200

Disc Color Count Foil Color Count
1 Mint Green 324 1 Black Gloss 704
2 Orange Spectrum 180 2 Metal Red 248
3 Lemon Drop 166 3 Metal Blue 244
4 Top Shelf Blends 150 4 Pure Embossed 230
5 Pink Spectrum 164 5 Silver Sparkle 200
6 Mystery 89 5 Matte Silver 188
7 All Star Silver 76 6 Chrome 90
8 Pastel Blends 76 7 Metal Green 66
9 Mellow Yellow Blends 75 8 Rainbow (amorphous) 57
10 Lime 94 9 Gun Metal Silver 51
11 Pure Yellow 65 10 Antique Silver 39
12 Jet Black 64 11 Metal Mint 30
13 Yellow Spectrum 107 12 Metal Purple 21
14 Pure Orange  55 13 Party Time 20
15 Serious Pink 42 14 Wine 9
16 Near Clear 66 15 Matte Gold & Wine 1
17 Blue Spectrum 39 16 Matte Gold 1
18 Aqua Marine 62 17 Yellow Pigment 1
19 Purple Haze 37
20 Hot Tuna 35 Total 2200
21 Clearly Pastels 25
22 Mossy 25
23 Pink & Purple Blends 25
24 Puddles of Mud 25
25 Dodger Blue 20
26 Barely Yellow 15
27 Peach 38
28 Green 11
29 Magenta 9
30 Orange  8
31 Candy Apple Green 4
32 Pickle 4
33 Salmon 4
34 Peach Pacific Rim 2
35 Black Ice 1



36 Blue 1
37 Blue Pacific Rim 1
38 Carmel Pacific Rim 1
39 Deep Sky 1
40 Fresh Pow 1
41 Ice 1
42 Lemon Ice 1
43 Mango Ice 1
44 Mint Ice 1
45 Ocean 1
46 Ocean's One Pacific Rim 1
47 Peach Ice 1
48 Pickle Ice 1
49 Pink Grapefruit 1
50 Pink Ice 1
51 Pink Pacific Rim 1
52 Sky Ice 1
53 Sunset Pacific Rim 1

Total 2200
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